
Business Industry Value Amount Paid

LAMAR ADVERTISING Advertising $19,200 $466.04 

JANNIEBLER INTERIORS Advertising $1,800 $43.69 

SLEWFOOT SIGNS Advertising $25,200 $611.68 

WALDMANN SHOE STORE Apparel & Accessories $400 $9.71 

KNUTSON JEWELERS INC Apparel & Accessories $6,900 $167.48 

ROCK RIVER POWER SPORTS Apparel & Accessories $10,000 $242.73 

ADVENTURE RV SALES Automotive $4,000 $97.09 

GROWMARK INC Automotive $4,200 $101.95 

AUMANN SERVICE INC Automotive $5,800 $140.58 

HAVILL Automotive $298,000 $7,233.31 

WALDENRON GROUP INC Automotive $27,100 $657.79 

TRACKSIDE MOTOR SPORTS Automotive $4,000 $97.09 

LEROYS AUTO REPAIR Automotive $1,500 $36.41 

MERRILLS MOTOR WORKS Automotive $20,800 $504.88 

SCHROEDL AUTO PROS LLC Automotive $33,300 $808.29 

KEARNS MOTOR CAR CO INC Automotive $89,100 $2,162.71 

ROCK RIVER AUTO AND Automotive $17,200 $419.49 

JEFFERSON GLASS INC Automotive $32,600 $791.30 

COUNTY-CITY CREDIT UNION Banking $56,200 $1,364.13 

CITIZENS BANK (264) Banking $49,400 $1,199.08 

PREMIER BANK Banking $116,200 $2,820.51 

FORT COMMUNITY CREDIT Banking $64,800 $1,572.88 

CITIZENS BANK (265) Banking $15,400 $373.80 

STOPPENBACH CREDIT UNION Banking $600 $14.56 

WELLS FARGO BANK-100479 Banking $200 $4.85 

BADGER BANK Banking $37,300 $905.38 

JEFFERSON BARBER SHOP Beauty Salon $800 $19.42 

BEST LITTLE HAIR HOUSE Beauty Salon $2,300 $55.83 

RON DISRUDE Beauty Salon $1,000 $24.27 

FUNKY HAIR COMPANY Beauty Salon $5,800 $140.78 

BE HIVE Beauty Salon $20,000 $485.46 

THE WORKS Beauty Salon $1,600 $38.84 

MINNESOTA REGIS CORP Beauty Salon $14,600 $354.38 

ROBINS NEST Beauty Salon $8,100 $196.61 

ANHEUSER BUSCH INC Beverage $500 $12.14 

COCA COLA REFRESHMENTS Beverage $5,100 $123.79 

PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING CO Beverage $28,200 $684.49 

VETRO WINERY Beverage $47,500 $1,152.96 

NUCO2 INC Beverage Supplies $1,000 $24.27 

MAIN STREET STATION Car Wash $18,300 $444.19 

SONIC SUDS Car Wash $10,000 $242.73 

SUPER WASH Car Wash $15,000 $364.09 
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HANS BROS INC Contractor - Concrete $15,800 $383.51 

KOENIG CUSTOM CONRETE Contractor - Concrete $86,600 $2,102.03 

BRUCE CALLOWAY Contractor - Electrical $700 $16.99 

CARROLL ELECTRIC Contractor - Electrical $8,600 $208.75 

FELTON ELECTRIC INC Contractor - Electrical $3,800.00 $92.24 

BURNETT BUILDERS Contractor - General $4,200 $101.95 

ANDERSON MACHINING Contractor - Machined Components $174,700.00 $4,240.47 

LUEDTKE PLUMBING INC Contractor - Plumbing $500 $12.14 

UNITED DRILLING Contractor - Pumping/Drilling $4,000 $97.09 

FRAWLING OIL CO INC Convenience Store $4,200 $101.95 

JEFFERSON AMOCO FOOD Convenience Store $51,000 $1,237.93 

MAIN STREET STATION Convenience Store $37,400 $907.81 

SPEEDWAY LLC Convenience Store $169,700 $4,119.11 

GARDEN GRAPHICS INC Design $15,000 $364.09 

THE BLIND DEPOT/JAN Design $600 $14.56 

DBR Design $10,000 $242.73 

TEETER PAINTING & DECO Design $600 $14.56 

ASHBURN'S BUCKET & BRUSH Design $6,500 $157.77 

KIDDIE KOLLEGE PRESCHOOL Education $4,600 $111.66 

DRIVING SCHOOL Education $10,000 $242.73 

CPS ENTERPRISES LLC Energy Conservation Products & Services $13,000 $315.55 

GREEN-TECH INDUSTRIES LL Energy Conservation Products & Services $3,900 $94.66 

RUE PREMIER LANES Entertainment & Leisure $39,300 $953.92 

NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT Entertainment & Leisure $1,600 $38.84 

SAGA ENVIRONMENTAL & Environmental Products & Services $19,500 $473.32 

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC Environmental Products & Services $4,700 $114.08 

GROWMARK INC Farm Supply $21,900 $531.58 

ADVANCE AMERICA CAC Financial Services $14,200 $342.25 

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING Financial Services $2,700 $65.54 

DEL CHMIELEWSKI CPA Financial Services $700 $16.99 

FIDELITY LAND TITLE LTD Financial Services $15,000 $364.09 

THOMPSON & COMPANY SC Financial Services $8,600 $208.75 

US BANCORP EQUIPMENT Financial Services $8,800 $213.60 

EDWARD D JONES & CO LP Financial Services $4,300 $104.37 

SENTRY FINANCIAL Financial Services $800 $19.42 

EVERBANK COMMERCIAL Financial Services $3,100 $75.25 

COINSTAR INC Financial Services $6,900 $167.48 

FIDELITY NATIONAL Financial Services $900 $21.85 

MAILFINANCE INC Financial Services $1,800 $43.69 

GENEVA CAPITAL LLC Financial Services $44,900 $1,089.85 

GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO Financial Services $35,900 $958.78 

RAYMOND LEASING CORP Financial Services $41,300 $1,002.47 

FARM CREDIT LEASING Financial Services $58,900 $1,429.67 

WABASHA LEASING LLC Financial Services $3,700 $89.81 

SNAP FITNESS Fitness $42,800 $1,038.88 



GORDON FOOD SERVICES INC Food Service Products $2,900 $70.39 

SYSCO BARABOO LLC Food Service Products $300 $7.28 

OLSEN FUNERAL HOME INC Funeral Home $12,200 $300.98 

SCHNEIDER MICHAELIS Funeral Home $36,300 $881.10 

PIGGLY WIGGLY Grocery $75,000 $1,820.46 

RIVER'S EDGE FARM MARKET Grocery $97,500 $2,366.60 

PUNZEL ACE HARDWARE Hardware $81,700 $1,983.09 

THE HILLMAN GROUP INC Hardware $200 $4.85 

FORT HEALTHCARE Health Care $15,700 $381.08 

ST MARYS DEAN VENTURES Health Care $24,200 $587.40 

TOUCHSTONE SENIOR Health Care $500 $12.14 

COUNTRY NURSES INC

313 N MAIN ST
Health Care $2,000 $48.55 

DR ANDREW UHL

CHIROPRACTOR
Health Care - Chiropractor $5,800 $140.78 

DAVE VOLK

CHIROPRACTOR
Health Care - Chiropractor $3,700 $89.81 

CHIROPRACTIC CARE CENTER

109 E MILWAUKEE ST
Health Care - Chiropractor $11,200 $271.86 

ROBERT G MOULTON DDS

504 S MAIN ST
Health Care - Dentist $22,400 $543.71 

BRIAN TURLEY TS DDSSC

184 W PLYMOUTH ST
Health Care - Dentist $40,000 $970.91 

XCEL PHYSICAL THERAPY

1515 HWY 26 S
Health Care - Physical Therapy $8,500 $206.32 

US PHYSICAL THERAPY INC

1311 NW FRWY #125
Health Care - Physical Therapy $12,100 $293.70 

ALDEN ESTATES OF

COUNTRYSIDE INC
Health Care - Rehabilitation $30,800 $747.60 

HILLTOP MOTEL

200 E TRUMAN ST
Hospitality $20,600 $500.02 

RODEWAY INN

1456 RYAN AVE
Hospitality $68,700 $1,667.55 

TOWNE INN

124 W ROCKWELL AVE
Hospitality $15,000 $364.09 

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO

ONE STATE FARM PLAZA
Insurance $200 $4.85 

INSURANCE SERVICE CENTER

BONNIE J JAEGER
Insurance $200 $4.85 

DOUCETTE INSURANCE

CRAIG RUSSELL
Insurance $6,000 $145.64 

STATE FARM INSURANCE

ERIC FELTH AGENT
Insurance $1,500 $36.41 

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS

OF WI LLC
Insurance $10,200 $247.58 

COINMACH CORPORATION

PO BOX 4900
Laundry Services $1,700 $41.26 

D'AOUST LAW OFFICE

DEANE D'AOUST
Legal $500 $12.14 

MILLER LAW OFFICE

HENRY B MILLER F113-507
Legal $4,500 $109.23 

THE LAW OFFICE OF MONOGU

MONOGUE & ASSOC SC
Legal $6,300 $152.92 

CRIMINAL DEFENSE & CIVIL

LITIGATION
Legal $10,700 $259.72 

KREK & ASSOCIATES

323 S WHITEWATER
Legal $20,000 $485.46 

BRANTMEIER LLC

234 S MAIN ST
Legal $14,900 $361.67 

NESTLE FOOD CO

CHECKERBOARD SQUARE 1C
Manufacturing - Food $1,740,500 $42,246.00 

TYSON PREPARED FOODS INC

PO BOX 2020
Manufacturing - Food $1,259,200 $30,569.00 

LD FOODS INC

1015 S INDUSTRIAL AVE
Manufacturing - Food $231,000 $5,607.03 

ARROW INC

PO BOX 267
Manufacturing - Metals $19,200 $466.04 

AMERICAN WELD DESIGN LLC

860 NORTH PARKWAY
Manufacturing - Metals $9,700 $235.45 

FOREMOST BUILDINGS INC

138 W CANDISE ST
Manufacturing - Mobile Homes $64,100 $1,555.89 

KENDALL PACKAGING CORP

10200 N PORT WASHINGTON
Manufacturing - Packaging $87,700 $2,128.73 

WISCONSIN PLASTIC DRAIN

TILE CORP
Manufacturing - Plastics $58,200 $1,412.68 

BADGERLAND VENTILATION

PO BOX 25
Manufacturing - Plastics $8,100 $196.61 

MIDWEST PLASTIC PRODUCTS

INC
Manufacturing - Plastics $1,100 $26.70 

ESTATES OF COUNTRYSIDE

LLC
Medical - Rehabilitation $706,400 $17,146.00 



PITNEY BOWES INC

5310 CYPRESS CENTER DR
Office Equipment & Supplies $3,900 $94.66 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL

FINANCIAL SVCS LLC
Office Equipment & Supplies $20,900 $507.30 

XEROX CORPORATION

XEORX SQUARE-040A
Office Equipment & Supplies $400 $9.71 

GORDON FLESCH CO INC

ATTN ACCOUNTING DEPT
Office Equipment & Supplies $74,800 $1,815.61 

RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATI

5 DEDRICK PL
Office Equipment & Supplies $7,400 $179.62 

NEOPOST USA INC

478 WHEELERS FARMS RD
Office Equipment & Supplies $1,200 $23.13 

GW SERVICES INC

D/B/A GLACIER WATER
Other $2,200 $53.40 

WENDTS WATER LLC

203 S C P AVE
Other $100 $2.43 

CITY ICE CO LLC

475 N MAIN ST
Other $1,500 $36.41 

MG ENTERPRISES LLC

N7661 CTH E
Other $4,900 $118.94 

LARES ENTERPRISES LLC

PO BOX 355
Other $13,100 $317.97 

T&L PROPERTIES

PO BOX 27753
Other $3,000 $72.82 

TITLE UNDERWRITERS

113 N MAIN ST
Other $900 $21.85 

JOHN J FOUST

235 SOUTH MAIN ST
Other $4,500 $109.23 

DAVE HECHT

613 NORTH DEWEY AVE
Other $23,300 $565.56 

MORE THAN NUMBERS LLC

W5392 CTH J
Other $2,500 $60.68 

THE BATTERY PROFESSIONAL

1405 ORCHARD VIEW CT
Other $10,000 $242.73 

REPCO PALLET

ROBERT RUPPRECHT
Pallet & Container Sales $19,900 $483.03 

CHEP USA

PO BOX 8022006
Pallet & Container Sales $71,500 $1,735 

HOUSE OF DOG GROOMING

1022 RICHARDS AVE
Pet Care $6,000 $145.64 

JEFFERSON VETERINARY CLI

959 W RACINE ST
Pet Care $78,700 $1,910.27 

THE DRUG STORE/MUELLER

DRUG
Pharmacy $2,600 $63.11 

EMI NICOLE PHTOHGRAPHY

205 S MAIN ST
Photography $12,100 $293.70 

MILWAUKEE JOURNAL SENTIN

(CITY OF JEFFERSON)
Publishing $100 $2.43 

MAPLE GROVE INC

303 MAPLE GROVE DR
Real Estate $49,500 $1,201.51 

CENTURY 21 INTEGRITY

GROUP
Real Estate $900 $21.85 

PREFERRED BUILDING SYSTE

PO BOX 342
Real Estate $500 $12.14 

JEFF AREA BUSINESS CTR

STEVE LEWIS
Real Estate $700 $16.99 

VINNIES ROCK BOTTOM BAR

& GRILL
Restaurant $19,700 $478.18 

GOLDEN WOK

XUE SHENG XU
Restaurant $9,400 $228.16 

SUBWAY

C/O MAINLY MANNA INC
Restaurant $45,900 $1,114.12 

JIMS BURGER CORNER

ALSUM INC
Restaurant $10,900 $264.57 

MCDONALDS

CHARLES CONN
Restaurant $76,400 $1,854.45 

CHINA TOWN

141 COLLINS RD
Restaurant $10,000 $242.73 

URBANS

221 S MAIN ST
Restaurant $26,300 $638.38 

DUCK IN WADDLE OUT

G&J BENTHEIMER
Restaurant $1,500 $36.41 

EL CHAPPARAL

135 S MAIN ST
Restaurant $3,500 $84.96 

WEDL HAMBURGER STAND

200 E RACINE ST
Restaurant $23,000 $558.28 

ARNHOLT SUB SYSTEMS LLC

N108W14891 HACKBERRY CIR
Restaurant $51,200 $1,242.77 

BON TON BAKERY

JOHN RADTKE
Restaurant/Bakery $21,300 $517.01 

HARDERS TAVERN

RONALD W BIWER
Restaurant/Bar $11,000 $267.00 

FAIRVIEW SPORTS BAR

711 W RACINE ST
Restaurant/Bar $23,300 $614.10 

M & J LIQUOR & SPORTS

625 S MAIN ST
Restaurant/Bar $5,200 $126.22 

LAND MARK SALOON

FURIO LLC
Restaurant/Bar $4,100 $99.52 

SUCK EM UP BAR

541 S CLARK ST
Restaurant/Bar $7,000 $169.91 



JEFFERSON CAFE

339 E RACINE ST
Restaurant/Café $15,00 $364.09 

THE BRICK HOUSE

126 E MILWAUKEE ST
Restaurant/Café $15,00 $364.09 

TEA & TEXILES

107 S MAIN ST
Retail & Wholesale $2,000 $48.55 

JEFFERSON CERAMIC TILE

405 S MAIN ST
Retail & Wholesale $18,900 $458.76 

GROWMARK INC

FEED & GRAIN)
Retail & Wholesale $178,600 $4,335.13 

WINE AND ROSES

215 S CENTER AVE
Retail & Wholesale $3,900 $94.66 

REMIS POWER SYSTEMS INC

925 N PARKWAY
Retail & Wholesale $1,800 $43.69 

HALLMARK MARKETING CORP

PO BOX 419479
Retail & Wholesale $2,600 $63.11 

BADGER MUSIC EQUIPMENT

3796 HIGHRIDGE RD
Retail & Wholesale $5,000 $121.36 

TRM COPY CENTERS CORP

12441 NE MARX ST
Retail & Wholesale $400 $9.71 

ANOTHER ROUND ANTIQUES

209 SOUTH MAIN ST
Retail & Wholesale $200 $4.85 

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL

PO BOX 802206
Retail & Wholesale $8,000 $194.18 

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP

PO BOX 8050
Retail & Wholesale $1,617,100 $39,251.00 

SMOKERS OUTLET LLC

230 S MAIN ST
Retail & Wholesale $30,300 $735.47 

THE ATTICS EMPTY

116 E MILWAUKEE ST
Retail & Wholesale $10,000 $242.73 

ROCK RIVER GALLERY

205 S MAIN ST
Retail & Wholesale $16,900 $410.21 

ADT SECURITIES INC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT
Security $1,100 $26.70 

BLUES BROS WAREHOUSE

334 HERMITAGE AVE
Storage $200 $4.85 

VERSACOLD USA INC

18818 TELLER AVE STE 277
Storage $501,100 $12,163.00 

JSDK ENTERPRIES LLC

120 W NORTH ST
Storage $40,800 $990.33 

MOBILE MINI INC

7420 S KYRENE RD STE 101
Storage $16,600 $402.93 

TAN A LATTE

122 S MAIN ST
Tanning $11,200 $271.86 

SLAMMIN INK TATTOO

703 W RACINE ST
Tattoo $15,000 $364.09 

GE CAPITAL INFORMATION

TECH SOLUTIONS INC
Technology $42,200 $1,024.31 

RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES

1611 N I-35 STE 230
Technology $700 $16.99 

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES

KE ANDRES
Technology $8,000 $194.18 

SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC

8440 ALLISON POINT BLVD
Technology $100 $2.43 

US CELLULAR- MK CELLULAR

145 PINNACLE DR
Telecommunications $3,400 $82.53 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

12405 POWERSCOURT DR
Telecommunications $421,700 $10,235.00 

DIRECTV INC

CA/LA2/A130
Telecommunications $74,100 $1,798.62 

DISH NETWORK

PO BOX 6623
Telecommunications $28,600 $694.20 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

12405 POWERSCOURT DR
Telecommunications $50,800 $1,233.06 

VERIZON CREDIT INC

PO BOX 260199
Telecommunications $2,400 $58.25 

GENERAL COMMUNICATION

5157 ANTON DR
Telecommunications $25,500 $611.68 

JEFFERSON BUS SERVICE

BRIAN MONFRE
Transportation $8,200 $199.04 

PETERS BROS

PO BOX 56
Transportation $10,100 $245.16 

MDS ENTERPRISES INC

761 NORTH PARKWAY
Transportation $7,700 $186.90 

JEFFERSON TRAVEL INC

230 S MAIN ST
Travel $1,800 $43.69 

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER

TAX DEPT
Utility $34,900 $847.12 

AMERIGAS EAGLE PROPANE

LP
Utility $6,200 $150.49 

JEFFERSON CURRENT

ELECTRIC INC
Utility $63,400 $1,538.90 

VEOLIA ES SOLID WASTE

MIDWEST LLC
Waste Management $12,000 $291.27 

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF

WISCONSIN INC
Waste Management $30,900 $750.03 

ABENDROTH WATER

CONDITIONING INC
Water Treatment Services $9,500 $230.59 

Total Assessed Value $11,083,139



Total Property Tax Paid $269,522



Business Industry Value Amount Paid

NESTLE FOOD CO

CHECKERBOARD SQUARE 1C

ST LOUIS MO 63164

Manufacturing - Food $1,740,500 $42,246.00 

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP

PO BOX 8050

BENTONVILLE AR 72712-8050

Retail & Wholesale $1,617,100 $39,251.00 

TYSON PREPARED FOODS INC

PO BOX 2020

SPRINGDALE AR 72765-2020

Manufacturing - Food $1,259,200 $30,569.00 

ESTATES OF COUNTRYSIDE

LLC

4200 W PETERSON AVE

CHICAGO IL 60646

Medical - Rehabilitation $706,400 $17,146.00 

VERSACOLD USA INC

18818 TELLER AVE STE 277

IRVINE CA 92612

Storage $501,100 $12,163.00 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

12405 POWERSCOURT DR

ST LOUIS MO 63101

Telecommunications $421,700 $10,235.00 

HAVILL

1121 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $298,000 $7,233.31 

LD FOODS INC

1015 S INDUSTRIAL AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Food $231,000 $5,607.03 

GROWMARK INC

FEED & GRAIN)

119 E PUERNER ST

PO BOX 359

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $178,600 $4,335.13 

ANDERSON MACHINING

SERVICE INC

211 COLLINS RD

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - Machined Components $174,700.00 $4,240.47 

SPEEDWAY LLC

C/O PROPERTY TAX DEPT

539 S MAIN ST

FINDLAY OH 45840

Convenience Store $169,700 $4,119.11 

Jefferson County
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PREMIER BANK

320 S CENTER AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Banking $116,200 $2,820.51 

RIVER'S EDGE FARM MARKET

843 S WHITEWATER AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Grocery $97,500 $2,366.60 

KEARNS MOTOR CAR CO INC

1219 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $89,100 $2,162.71 

KENDALL PACKAGING CORP

10200 N PORT WASHINGTON

MEQUON WI 53092

Manufacturing - Packaging $87,700 $2,128.73 

KOENIG CUSTOM CONRETE

CORPORATION

1401 INDUSTRIAL AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - Concrete $86,600 $2,102.03 

PUNZEL ACE HARDWARE

117 W NORTH ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Hardware $81,700 $1,983.09 

JEFFERSON VETERINARY CLI

959 W RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Pet Care $78,700 $1,910.27 

MCDONALDS

CHARLES CONN

S40W22690 SOMMERS HILL

WAUKESHA WI 53189

Restaurant $76,400 $1,854.45 

PIGGLY WIGGLY

DAVE LORBECKI

921 W RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Grocery $75,000 $1,820.46 

GORDON FLESCH CO INC

ATTN ACCOUNTING DEPT

2675 RESEARCH PARK DR

MADISON WI 53701-1708

Office Equipment & Supplies $74,800 $1,815.61 

DIRECTV INC

CA/LA2/A130

2250 EAST IMPERIAL WAY

EL SEGUNDO CA 90245

Telecommunications $74,100 $1,798.62 

CHEP USA

PO BOX 8022006

DALLAS TX 75380

Pallet & Container Sales $71,500 $1,735 

RODEWAY INN

1456 RYAN AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Hospitality $68,700 $1,667.55 

FORT COMMUNITY CREDIT

800 MADISON AVE

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Banking $64,800 $1,572.88 



FOREMOST BUILDINGS INC

138 W CANDISE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Mobile Homes $64,100 $1,555.89 

JEFFERSON CURRENT

ELECTRIC INC

N3085 CTH K

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Utility $63,400 $1,538.90 

FARM CREDIT LEASING

SERVICES CORPORATION

5500 S QUEBEC ST

GREENWOOD VIL CO 80111

Financial Services $58,900 $1,429.67 

WISCONSIN PLASTIC DRAIN

TILE CORP

201 W PLYMOUTH ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Plastics $58,200 $1,412.68 

COUNTY-CITY CREDIT UNION

106 E JOHN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Banking $56,200 $1,364.13 

ARNHOLT SUB SYSTEMS LLC

N108W14891 HACKBERRY CIR

GERMANTOWN WI 53022

Restaurant $51,200 $1,242.77 

JEFFERSON AMOCO FOOD

PAKHAR SINGH

206 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Convenience Store $51,000 $1,237.93 

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

12405 POWERSCOURT DR

ST LOUIS MO 63101

Telecommunications $50,800 $1,233.06 

MAPLE GROVE INC

303 MAPLE GROVE DR

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Real Estate $49,500 $1,201.51 

CITIZENS BANK (264)

328 S SAGINAW ST

MAIL CODE 001052

FLINT MI 48502

Banking $49,400 $1,199.08 

VETRO WINERY

1414 VINO LN

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beverage $47,500 $1,152.96 

SUBWAY

C/O MAINLY MANNA INC

1231 ORCHARD LN

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Restaurant $45,900 $1,114.12 

GENEVA CAPITAL LLC

630 N CENTRAL EXPY STE A

PLANO TX 75074

Financial Services $44,900 $1,089.85 

SNAP FITNESS

PO BOX 364

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Fitness $42,800 $1,038.88 



GE CAPITAL INFORMATION

TECH SOLUTIONS INC

PO BOX 3649

DANBURY CT 06813-9661

Technology $42,200 $1,024.31 

RAYMOND LEASING CORP

20 S CANAL ST

GREENE NY 13778

Financial Services $41,300 $1,002.47 

JSDK ENTERPRIES LLC

120 W NORTH ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Storage $40,800 $990.33 

BRIAN TURLEY TS DDSSC

184 W PLYMOUTH ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care - Dentist $40,000 $970.91 

GREAT AMERICA LEASING CO

625 1ST S E STE 800

PO BOX 609

CEDAR RAPIDS IA 52401

Financial Services $35,900 $958.78 

RUE PREMIER LANES

511 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Entertainment & Leisure $39,300 $953.92 

MAIN STREET STATION

SHELL CONVENIENCE

1411 STH 26 S

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Convenience Store $37,400 $907.81 

BADGER BANK

220 GRANT ST

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Banking $37,300 $905.38 

SCHNEIDER MICHAELIS

MARLA & RON MICHAELIS

900 W RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Funeral Home $36,300 $881.10 

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER

TAX DEPT

PO BOX 702

MILWAUKEE WI 53201-0702

Utility $34,900 $847.12 

SCHROEDL AUTO PROS LLC

1127 S GROVE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $33,300 $808.29 

JEFFERSON GLASS INC

142 W CANDISE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $32,600 $791.30 

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF

WISCONSIN INC

PO BOX 802206

DALLAS TX 75380-2206

Waste Management $30,900 $750.03 

ALDEN ESTATES OF

COUNTRYSIDE INC

4200 W PETERSON AVE

CHICAGO IL 60646

Health Care - Rehabilitation $30,800 $747.60 



SMOKERS OUTLET LLC

230 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $30,300 $735.47 

DISH NETWORK

PO BOX 6623

ENGLEWOOD CO 80155

Telecommunications $28,600 $694.20 

PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING CO

PO BOX 8006

MADISON WI 53708

Beverage $28,200 $684.49 

WALDENRON GROUP INC

804 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $27,100 $657.79 

URBANS

221 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $26,300 $638.38 

FAIRVIEW SPORTS BAR

711 W RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant/Bar $23,300 $614.10 

SLEWFOOT SIGNS

431 E PURNER ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Advertising $25,200 $611.68 

GENERAL COMMUNICATION

5157 ANTON DR

MADISON WI 53719

Telecommunications $25,500 $611.68 

ST MARYS DEAN VENTURES

PO BOX 259317

MADISON WI 53725-9317

Health Care $24,200 $587.40 

DAVE HECHT

613 NORTH DEWEY AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Other $23,300 $565.56 

WEDL HAMBURGER STAND

200 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $23,000 $558.28 

ROBERT G MOULTON DDS

504 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care - Dentist $22,400 $543.71 

GROWMARK INC

113 E PUERNER ST

PO BOX 359

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Farm Supply $21,900 $531.58 

BON TON BAKERY

JOHN RADTKE

115 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant/Bakery $21,300 $517.01 

PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL

FINANCIAL SVCS LLC

5310 CYPRESS CENTER DR

STE 110 MSC 01

TAMPA FL 33609

Office Equipment & Supplies $20,900 $507.30 



MERRILLS MOTOR WORKS

116 W CANDISE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $20,800 $504.88 

HILLTOP MOTEL

200 E TRUMAN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Hospitality $20,600 $500.02 

BE HIVE

123 E MILWAUKEE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beauty Salon $20,000 $485.46 

KREK & ASSOCIATES

323 S WHITEWATER

PO BOX 399

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Legal $20,000 $485.46 

REPCO PALLET

ROBERT RUPPRECHT

900 N WATERTOWN AVE

PO BOX 89

JEFFERSON WI 53549-0089

Pallet & Container Sales $19,900 $483.03 

VINNIES ROCK BOTTOM BAR

& GRILL

900 STAR RD

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $19,700 $478.18 

SAGA ENVIRONMENTAL &

ENGINERING INC

146 E MILWAUKEE ST #120

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Environmental Products & Services $19,500 $473.32 

LAMAR ADVERTISING

OF JANESVILLE

PO BOX 66338

BATON ROUGE LA 70896

Advertising $19,200 $466.04 

ARROW INC

PO BOX 267

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Metals $19,200 $466.04 

JEFFERSON CERAMIC TILE

405 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $18,900 $458.76 

MAIN STREET STATION

LASER WASH

1411 STH 26 S

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Car Wash $18,300 $444.19 

ROCK RIVER AUTO AND

TRUCK REPAIR

734 NORTH WATERTOWN AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $17,200 $419.49 

ROCK RIVER GALLERY

205 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $16,900 $410.21 



MOBILE MINI INC

7420 S KYRENE RD STE 101

TEMPE AZ 85283

Storage $16,600 $402.93 

HANS BROS INC

W6255 USH 18

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - Concrete $15,800 $383.51 

FORT HEALTHCARE

611 E SHERMAN AVE

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Health Care $15,700 $381.08 

CITIZENS BANK (265)

328 S SAGINAW ST

MAIL CODE 001052

FLINT MI 48502

Banking $15,400 $373.80 

SUPER WASH

105 E WOOLCOCK

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Car Wash $15,000 $364.09 

GARDEN GRAPHICS INC

240 S FISCHER AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Design $15,000 $364.09 

FIDELITY LAND TITLE LTD

ATTN TOBY TULLY

309 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Financial Services $15,000 $364.09 

TOWNE INN

124 W ROCKWELL AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Hospitality $15,000 $364.09 

JEFFERSON CAFE

339 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant/Café $15,00 $364.09 

THE BRICK HOUSE

126 E MILWAUKEE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant/Café $15,00 $364.09 

SLAMMIN INK TATTOO

703 W RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Tattoo $15,000 $364.09 

BRANTMEIER LLC

234 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Legal $14,900 $361.67 

MINNESOTA REGIS CORP

7201 METRO BLVD

MINNEAPOLIS MN 55439

Beauty Salon $14,600 $354.38 

ADVANCE AMERICA CAC

OF WI

PURPOSE FINANCIAL 2656

PO BOX 3058

SPARTANBURG SC 29304

Financial Services $14,200 $342.25 

LARES ENTERPRISES LLC

PO BOX 355

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Other $13,100 $317.97 



CPS ENTERPRISES LLC

454 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Energy Conservation Products & Services $13,000 $315.55 

OLSEN FUNERAL HOME INC

DAVID OLSEN

221 S CENTER AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Funeral Home $12,200 $300.98 

US PHYSICAL THERAPY INC

1311 NW FRWY #125

HOUSTON TX 77040-6321

Health Care - Physical Therapy $12,100 $293.70 

EMI NICOLE PHTOHGRAPHY

205 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Photography $12,100 $293.70 

VEOLIA ES SOLID WASTE

MIDWEST LLC

1215 KLEMENT ST

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Waste Management $12,000 $291.27 

CHIROPRACTIC CARE CENTER

109 E MILWAUKEE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care - Chiropractor $11,200 $271.86 

TAN A LATTE

122 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Tanning $11,200 $271.86 

HARDERS TAVERN

RONALD W BIWER

534 E WOOLCOCK ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant/Bar $11,000 $267.00 

JIMS BURGER CORNER

ALSUM INC

1256 JANETTE ST

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Restaurant $10,900 $264.57 

CRIMINAL DEFENSE & CIVIL

LITIGATION

PO BOX 375

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Legal $10,700 $259.72 

INSURANCE CONSULTANTS

OF WI LLC

230 S MAIN ST STE 3

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Insurance $10,200 $247.58 

PETERS BROS

PO BOX 56

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Transportation $10,100 $245.16 

ROCK RIVER POWER SPORTS

365 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Apparel & Accessories $10,000 $242.73 

SONIC SUDS

W5246 BARK RIVER RD

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Car Wash $10,000 $242.73 



DBR

101 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Design $10,000 $242.73 

DRIVING SCHOOL

103 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Education $10,000 $242.73 

THE BATTERY PROFESSIONAL

1405 ORCHARD VIEW CT

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Other $10,000 $242.73 

CHINA TOWN

141 COLLINS RD

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $10,000 $242.73 

THE ATTICS EMPTY

116 E MILWAUKEE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $10,000 $242.73 

AMERICAN WELD DESIGN LLC

860 NORTH PARKWAY

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Metals $9,700 $235.45 

ABENDROTH WATER

CONDITIONING INC

327 JANESVILLE AVE

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Water Treatment Services $9,500 $230.59 

GOLDEN WOK

XUE SHENG XU

1509 STH 26 S

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $9,400 $228.16 

US BANCORP EQUIPMENT

FINANCE GROUP

1310 MADRID ST STE 100

MARSHALL MN 56258-1714

Financial Services $8,800 $213.60 

CARROLL ELECTRIC

PO BOX 5228

ALBONY GA 31706

Contractor - Electrical $8,600 $208.75 

THOMPSON & COMPANY SC

CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNT

219 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Financial Services $8,600 $208.75 

XCEL PHYSICAL THERAPY

1515 HWY 26 S

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care - Physical Therapy $8,500 $206.32 

JEFFERSON BUS SERVICE

BRIAN MONFRE

1501 S INDUSTRIAL DR

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Transportation $8,200 $199.04 

ROBINS NEST

204 W SHERMAN AVE

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Beauty Salon $8,100 $196.61 



BADGERLAND VENTILATION

PO BOX 25

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Plastics $8,100 $196.61 

REDBOX AUTOMATED RETAIL

PO BOX 802206

DALLAS TX 75380-2206

Retail & Wholesale $8,000 $194.18 

SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES

KE ANDRES

1900 DALROCK RD

ROWLETT TX 75088

Technology $8,000 $194.18 

MDS ENTERPRISES INC

761 NORTH PARKWAY

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Transportation $7,700 $186.90 

RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATI

5 DEDRICK PL

WEST CALDWELL NJ 07006-63

Office Equipment & Supplies $7,400 $179.62 

SUCK EM UP BAR

541 S CLARK ST

WHITEWATER WI 53190

Restaurant/Bar $7,000 $169.91 

KNUTSON JEWELERS INC

117 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Apparel & Accessories $6,900 $167.48 

COINSTAR INC

C/O THOMSON REUTERS

PO BOX 4900

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85261

Financial Services $6,900 $167.48 

ASHBURN'S BUCKET & BRUSH

526 E ODGEN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Design $6,500 $157.77 

THE LAW OFFICE OF MONOGU

MONOGUE & ASSOC SC

227 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Legal $6,300 $152.92 

AMERIGAS EAGLE PROPANE

LP

PO BOX 798

VALLEY FORGE PA 19482

Utility $6,200 $150.49 

DOUCETTE INSURANCE

CRAIG RUSSELL

223 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Insurance $6,000 $145.64 

HOUSE OF DOG GROOMING

1022 RICHARDS AVE

WATERTOWN WI 53094-5024

Pet Care $6,000 $145.64 

FUNKY HAIR COMPANY

119 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beauty Salon $5,800 $140.78 



DR ANDREW UHL

CHIROPRACTOR

202 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care - Chiropractor $5,800 $140.78 

AUMANN SERVICE INC

122 E DANE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $5,800 $140.58 

M & J LIQUOR & SPORTS

625 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant/Bar $5,200 $126.22 

COCA COLA REFRESHMENTS

PO BOX 4440

BRANDON FL 33509-9804

Beverage $5,100 $123.79 

BADGER MUSIC EQUIPMENT

3796 HIGHRIDGE RD

MADISON WI 53704

Retail & Wholesale $5,000 $121.36 

MG ENTERPRISES LLC

N7661 CTH E

WATERTOWN WI 53094

Other $4,900 $118.94 

SAFETY KLEEN SYSTEMS INC

C/O BURR WOLFF LP

PO BOX 260888

PLANO TX 7502

Environmental Products & Services $4,700 $114.08 

KIDDIE KOLLEGE PRESCHOOL

& DAYCARE

159 W GARLAND

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Education $4,600 $111.66 

MILLER LAW OFFICE

HENRY B MILLER F113-507

121 S MAIN ST

PO BOX 417

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Legal $4,500 $109.23 

JOHN J FOUST

235 SOUTH MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Other $4,500 $109.23 

EDWARD D JONES & CO LP

TAX REPORTING #15366

12555 MANCHESTER RD

ST LOUIS MO 63131

Financial Services $4,300 $104.37 

GROWMARK INC

TIRE SHOP

PO BOX 359

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $4,200 $101.95 

BURNETT BUILDERS

608 W LINDEN DR

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - General $4,200 $101.95 



FRAWLING OIL CO INC

JEFFERSON QUICK MART

PO BOX 630

WHITEWATER WI 53190

Convenience Store $4,200 $101.95 

LAND MARK SALOON

FURIO LLC

W306S2350 BOETTCHER RD

WAUKESHA WI 53188-9524

Restaurant/Bar $4,100 $99.52 

ADVENTURE RV SALES & SER

1121 SOUTH MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $4,000 $97.09 

TRACKSIDE MOTOR SPORTS

N150 ENGELHART RD

WATERTOWN WI 53098

Automotive $4,000 $97.09 

UNITED DRILLING

1417 S INDUSTRIAL DR

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - Pumping/Drilling $4,000 $97.09 

GREEN-TECH INDUSTRIES LL

FKA US CONVERTING OF WI

39050 RIVERS EDGE PKWY

OCONOMOWOC WI 53066

Energy Conservation Products & Services $3,900 $94.66 

PITNEY BOWES INC

5310 CYPRESS CENTER DR

STE 110

TAMPA FL 33609

Office Equipment & Supplies $3,900 $94.66 

WINE AND ROSES

215 S CENTER AVE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $3,900 $94.66 

FELTON ELECTRIC INC

125 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - Electrical $3,800.00 $92.24 

WABASHA LEASING LLC

386 WAHBASHA ST N

STE 1200

SAINT PAUL MN 55102

Financial Services $3,700 $89.81 

DAVE VOLK

CHIROPRACTOR

220 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care - Chiropractor $3,700 $89.81 

EL CHAPPARAL

135 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $3,500 $84.96 

US CELLULAR- MK CELLULAR

145 PINNACLE DR

LAKE MILLS WI 53551

Telecommunications $3,400 $82.53 



EVERBANK COMMERCIAL

FINANCE INC

630 N CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY

STE AT

PLANO TX 75074

Financial Services $3,100 $75.25 

T&L PROPERTIES

PO BOX 27753

MILWAUKEE WI 53227

Other $3,000 $72.82 

GORDON FOOD SERVICES INC

1611 N INTERSTATE 35E

STE 428

CARROLLTON TX 75006

Food Service Products $2,900 $70.39 

BANC OF AMERICA LEASING

& CAPITAL LLC

PO BOX 105578

ATLANTA GA 30348

Financial Services $2,700 $65.54 

THE DRUG STORE/MUELLER

DRUG

132 S MAIN ST

JEFERSON WI 53549

Pharmacy $2,600 $63.11 

HALLMARK MARKETING CORP

PO BOX 419479

MAIL DROP 407

KANSAS CITY MO 64141-6479

Retail & Wholesale $2,600 $63.11 

MORE THAN NUMBERS LLC

W5392 CTH J

JUNEAU WI 53039

Other $2,500 $60.68 

VERIZON CREDIT INC

PO BOX 260199

IRVING TX 75026

Telecommunications $2,400 $58.25 

BEST LITTLE HAIR HOUSE

238 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beauty Salon $2,300 $55.83 

GW SERVICES INC

D/B/A GLACIER WATER

1385 PARK CENTER DR

VISTA CA 92081

Other $2,200 $53.40 

COUNTRY NURSES INC

313 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Health Care $2,000 $48.55 

TEA & TEXILES

107 S MAIN ST

JEFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $2,000 $48.55 

JANNIEBLER INTERIORS

1491 STH 26 SOUTH

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Advertising $1,800 $43.69 

MAILFINANCE INC

478 WHEELERS FARMS RD

MILFORD CT 06461

Financial Services $1,800 $43.69 



REMIS POWER SYSTEMS INC

925 N PARKWAY

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $1,800 $43.69 

JEFFERSON TRAVEL INC

230 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Travel $1,800 $43.69 

COINMACH CORPORATION

PO BOX 4900

SCOTTSDALE AZ 85261

Laundry Services $1,700 $41.26 

THE WORKS

130 W GARLAND ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beauty Salon $1,600 $38.84 

NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT

NETWORK INC

325 INTERLOCKEN PKWY B

BROOMFIELD CO 80021

Entertainment & Leisure $1,600 $38.84 

LEROYS AUTO REPAIR

506 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Automotive $1,500 $36.41 

STATE FARM INSURANCE

ERIC FELTH AGENT

229 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Insurance $1,500 $36.41 

CITY ICE CO LLC

475 N MAIN ST

JANESVILLE WI 53545

Other $1,500 $36.41 

DUCK IN WADDLE OUT

G&J BENTHEIMER

105 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Restaurant $1,500 $36.41 

MIDWEST PLASTIC PRODUCTS

INC

201 W PLYMOUTH ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Manufacturing - Plastics $1,100 $26.70 

ADT SECURITIES INC

PROPERTY TAX DEPT

PO BOX 5006

BOCA RATON FL 33431-0835

Security $1,100 $26.70 

RON DISRUDE

BARBER SHOP

123 E RACINE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beauty Salon $1,000 $24.27 

NUCO2 INC

C/O EPROERPTY TAX DEP366

PO BOX 4900

SCOTTSALE AZ 85261

Beverage Supplies $1,000 $24.27 

NEOPOST USA INC

478 WHEELERS FARMS RD

MILFORD CT 0646

Office Equipment & Supplies $1,200 $23.13 



FIDELITY NATIONAL

CAPITAL INC

11100 WAYZATA BLVD #800

MINNETONKA MN 55305

Financial Services $900 $21.85 

TITLE UNDERWRITERS

113 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Other $900 $21.85 

CENTURY 21 INTEGRITY

GROUP

238 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Real Estate $900 $21.85 

JEFFERSON BARBER SHOP

113 N MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Beauty Salon $800 $19.42 

SENTRY FINANCIAL

CORPORATION

ONE UTAH CENTER

201 S MAIN ST STE 1400

SALT CITY CIT UT 84111

Financial Services $800 $19.42 

BRUCE CALLOWAY

ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING

W7541 KOSHKONONG LAKE RD

FORT ATKINSON WI 53538

Contractor - Electrical $700 $16.99 

DEL CHMIELEWSKI CPA

705 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Financial Services $700 $16.99 

JEFF AREA BUSINESS CTR

STEVE LEWIS

PO BOX 5

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Real Estate $700 $16.99 

RESTAURANT TECHNOLOGIES

1611 N I-35 STE 230

CARROLLTON TX 75006

Technology $700 $16.99 

STOPPENBACH CREDIT UNION

120 E MILWAUKEE

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Banking $600 $14.56 

THE BLIND DEPOT/JAN

NIEBLER INTERIORS

1411 S HWY 26

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Design $600 $14.56 

TEETER PAINTING & DECO

115 W DODGE ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Design $600 $14.56 

ANHEUSER BUSCH INC

ONE BUSH PLACE

ST LOUIS MO 63118

Beverage $500 $12.14 



LUEDTKE PLUMBING INC

116 E MILWAUKEE

PO BOX 96

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Contractor - Plumbing $500 $12.14 

TOUCHSTONE SENIOR

SERVICES CBRF

2960 TRIVERTON PIKE

MADISON WI 53722

Health Care $500 $12.14 

D'AOUST LAW OFFICE

DEANE D'AOUST

PO BOX 88

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Legal $500 $12.14 

PREFERRED BUILDING SYSTE

PO BOX 342

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Real Estate $500 $12.14 

WALDMANN SHOE STORE

111 S MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Apparel & Accessories $400 $9.71 

XEROX CORPORATION

XEORX SQUARE-040A

TAX DEPARTMENT

ROCHESTER NY 14644

Office Equipment & Supplies $400 $9.71 

TRM COPY CENTERS CORP

12441 NE MARX ST

PORTLAND OR 97230

Retail & Wholesale $400 $9.71 

SYSCO BARABOO LLC

910 SOUTH BLVD

BARABOO WI 53913

Food Service Products $300 $7.28 

WELLS FARGO BANK-100479

PO BOX 2609

CARLSBAD CA 92018

Banking $200 $4.85 

THE HILLMAN GROUP INC

8990 S KYRENE RD

TEMPE AZ 85284

Hardware $200 $4.85 

STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTO

ONE STATE FARM PLAZA

% CORP TAX D3

BLOOMINGTON IL 61710-0001

Insurance $200 $4.85 

INSURANCE SERVICE CENTER

BONNIE J JAEGER

PO BOX 497

WATERTOWN WI 53094

Insurance $200 $4.85 

ANOTHER ROUND ANTIQUES

209 SOUTH MAIN ST

JEFFERSON WI 53549

Retail & Wholesale $200 $4.85 

BLUES BROS WAREHOUSE

334 HERMITAGE AVE

COOKEVILLE TN 38501

Storage $200 $4.85 



WENDTS WATER LLC

203 S C P AVE

PO BOX 225

LAKE MILLS WI 53551

Other $100 $2.43 

MILWAUKEE JOURNAL SENTIN

(CITY OF JEFFERSON)

PO BOX 661

MILWAUKEE WI 53201

Publishing $100 $2.43 

SIEMENS INDUSTRY INC

8440 ALLISON POINT BLVD

STE 300

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46250

Technology $100 $2.43 



Business Principal Office Industry Value Amount Paid Employees

NESTLE FOOD CO, Nestle Purina 

PetCare Company St. Louis, MO Manufacturing - Pet Food $1,740,500 $42,246.00 300

WAL-MART STORES EAST LP
Bentonville, AR Retail & Wholesale $1,617,100 $39,251.00 400

TYSON PREPARED FOODS INC, 

Tyson Foods Springdale, AR Manufacturing - Food $1,259,200 $30,569.00 700

ESTATES OF COUNTRYSIDE

LLC, Alden Estates of Jefferson Chicago, IL Health Care - Rehabilitation $706,400 $17,146.00 200

VERSACOLD USA INC
Atlanta, Georgia Storage $501,100 $12,163.00 75

SOURCES

http://www.manta.com/c/mmc1ncw/nestle-purina-pet-care-co

http://www.statisticbrain.com/wal-mart-company-statistics/

http://www.wisconsin.edu/tfunds/tyson1204a.htm

http://jeffersonchamberwi.com/?page_id=55&id=763

2012 Personal Property Taxes
Jefferson County, Wisconsin



Industry Average Payment per Business

Manufacturing $8444 (non-exempt items)

Storage/Warehouse $3,390

Retail & Wholesale $2,710

Telecommunications $2,102

Grocery $2,094

Convenience Store $1,592

Health Care $1,536

Automotive $1,087

Banking $1,028

Pet Care $1,028

Hardware $994

Utility $845

Hospitality $843.00

Contractors $802

Funeral Home $590

Waste Management $521

Entertainment & Leisure $496

Beverage $493

Restaurant $488

Office Equipment & Supplies $438

Apparel & Accessories $420

Advertising $374

Financial Services $366

Car Wash $350

Real Estate $313

Technology $309

Environmental Products & Services $294

Legal $230

Transportation $210

Energy Conservation Products & 

Services
$205

Other $196.00

Education $177

Beauty Salon $164

Design $159

Insurance $88

2012 Personal Property Taxes*



Food Service Products $39

*City of Jefferson, WI



NESTLE 

FOOD CO

CHECKERB

OARD 

SQUARE 1C

ST LOUIS 

MO 63164

Manufactu

ring - Food
$1,740,500 $42,246.00 

TYSON 

PREPARED 

FOODS INC

PO BOX 

2020

SPRINGDAL

E AR 72765-

2020

Manufactu

ring - Food
$1,259,200 $30,569.00 

LD FOODS 

INC

1015 S 

INDUSTRIA

L AVE

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - Food
$231,000 $5,607.03 

ARROW 

INC

PO BOX 

267

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - 

Metals

$19,200 $466.04 

AMERICAN 

WELD 

DESIGN LLC

860 NORTH 

PARKWAY

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - 

Metals

$9,700 $235.45 



FOREMOST 

BUILDINGS 

INC

138 W 

CANDISE 

ST

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - 

Mobile 

Homes

$64,100 $1,555.89 

KENDALL 

PACKAGIN

G CORP

10200 N 

PORT 

WASHINGT

ON

MEQUON 

WI 53092

Manufactu

ring - 

Packaging

$87,700 $2,128.73 

WISCONSI

N PLASTIC 

DRAIN

TILE CORP

201 W 

PLYMOUTH 

ST

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - 

Plastics

$58,200 $1,412.68 

BADGERLA

ND 

VENTILATI

ON

PO BOX 25

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - 

Plastics

$8,100 $196.61 

MIDWEST 

PLASTIC 

PRODUCTS

INC

201 W 

PLYMOUTH 

ST

JEFFERSON 

WI 53549

Manufactu

ring - 

Plastics

$1,100 $26.70 


